

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RJCMNT01

RJCMNT01

ADDRESS CORRES

JOHN ABBOTT

RJCMNT011

127	PA(ЭĒ.	77
		-	
		ŧ	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY

WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO. P O BOX 1507 CHARLESTON, WV 25325

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

	7/26.	/2009	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B			FREIGH	TTERMS
BID OPEN	ING DATE		08/27/	2009			BID	OPE	VING TI	ME	01	:30PM	······································
i i	√ E	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM.NC			UNITPRI	814141466			OUNT
**************************************	idan da e si ida di ila				<u> 166 35 . 11 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 </u>			Merchanic.		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
0001				LS :		031-06					ŀ	,	
		D00= 4	1										······································
		RUUF A	ND HVA	C REP	LACEM	ENT						,	
								Ċ			ŀ		
		MENT N	ECESSY	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR, ACE THE I	MATERIA	LS,	AND EQ	UIP-			
ļ						THERN RE					, l		
			E SPEC						,	.,	´	•	
			•										
							,						
					MAN	DATORY PI	RE-BID						
		A MAND	ATORY	PRE-B	ID WI	LL BE HET	D ON 8/	11/2	2009; 1		AM		
		TNTERE	SUUIH	ARTIE	6 VDE FRION	AL JAIL, REQUIREI	BEAVER,	WV.	ALI				
		FAILUR	E TO A	TTEND	THE	MANDATOR	PRE-BI	D SI	INIS MI	EEIIP SUIT	TN		
		DISQUA	LIFICA	TION	OF TH	E BID. N	ONE P						
		REPRES	ENT MO	RE TH	AN ON	E BIDDER.							
		AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	FT WT	LL BE MAI	OF AVATI	ARIF	EOP AI	1			4
		POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL	SERVE /	AS TH	iE		
		OFFICI	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	AT	THE MAI	NDATO	RY		
		PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YO	OUR COMP	ANY	AND	DEAL		C. C	
		IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATI	ON OF	THE BID.	THE S	TATE	: WILL : WILL	KESU 	L	RECE	IV/FFT
		ACCEPT	ANY O	THER	DOCUM	ENTATION	TO VERI	FY A	TTENDA	VCE.	Į	ルートノニ	JYEL
		THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THE	Y HAVE		onne	1 1110 07	
		SHEET.	THE THE	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUI	RED ON	THE	ATTEND/	ANCE	4 00'	I AUG 2 I	PM 1: 19
		1				SPONSIBIL				ENCY	1.3	V Dune.	
		FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BIL	ATTEND	ANCE	SHEET.		155		HASING 7
		ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL F	OTENTIA	L BI	DDERS :	INCLU	DE	- DIVISI	\mathfrak{I}_{N}
	•	I HETK	ADDRES	S, E-	MAIL	ADDRESS,	PHONE #	, AN	ID FAX #	‡ .		- miles Series and a series	
	s. 308301777												
SIGNATURE	**************************************				SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	OUTION	S	lna	78. % 76. %		
TITLE	MADV	3. JOHNSON	1			······		304 34	2-3197	DA'		08/27/09	-
1:1 LC,	PRESI	DENT		55 030						S CHANG	GES T	O BE NOTE	ABOVE
	1676.1	EN DECD	ב שואותואר	TO DEO	INICED	T NIABAT ANITS	ADDDEOOL	MICO	1 CO = 1 DO 1	- 1 0 -			



MODZEK

PRESIDENT

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

RJCMNT011

2

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

oH-P-PO

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

1200 AIRPORT ROAD BEAVER, WV 25813

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO. P O BOX 1507 CHARLESTON, WV 25325

DATE PRI	VTED () TEF	RMS OF SAI	E .		SHIP	VIA			O.B.		FREIGHT TE	RMS .
07/26.	/2009								***************************************				<u> Karl aradia.</u>
BID OPENING DATE	:	08/27/	2009				В	ID	DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	άυ/	NTITY	UOP .	CAT. NO.		ITEM NL			1938 13 EU 19 T	IT PRICE		ÄMOUt	νŤ
	THE S'	FARTING	TIME	FOR	THE F	'RE-1	BID.	BI	ARRIVE DDERS W	HO ARE			
	PORTIO	ON OF T	HE PR	E-BID	WILL	BE	PERM	ITT	E TECHN ED TO S THE TE	IGN IN	1. \L		
	PORTION THE	ON OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT	DUE	RING	ANY	O SIGN	UENT F			
Total Control of Contr	EXHIB							-					
	TION F REQUIF SUBMIT THE BI	FOR A P RES EAC F AT TH (D. THE	UBLIC H VEN E SAM ENCL	IMPR DOR T E TIM OSED	DVEME HAT S E AN DRUG-	NT (UBM) AFF: FREE	CONSTI ETS A EDAVI E WORI	RUC BI T O KPL	AT: ANY TION CO D FOR T F COMPL ACE AFF	NTRACT HE WOR IANCE IDAVIT	T RK TO WITH		
	OF THE CLE 11 TO SUB	VENDO CHAP MIT TH	R'S C TER 2 E SIG	OMPLI 1 OF NED D	ANCE THE W RUG-F	WITH EST REE	THE VIRG WORKI	PR INI PLA	BID AS OVISION A CODE. CE AFFI ON OF S	S OF A FAILU DAVIT	RTI- IRE WITH		
	WITHIN	XXXX EIVED. ED PUR	CALEN UNL	DAR D ESS D	AYS A Therw	FTER	THE SPEC!	NO [FI	O BE PE TICE TO ED, THE ERED NO	PROCE FULLY	ED		
	RIGHT	LATION TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	DNTRA	CT .I	MMEDI	AT	ING RES ELY UPO DR WORK	N WRIT	TEN		
	SUPPLI	ED ARE HE SPE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR	QUA	LITY	OR	DO NOT	CONFO	RM		
				್ರಕ್ಷದ ಎಕ್ಕು	ERSE SID	e eacher	EDM6:X30	Y (2.20)	DITIONS				
SIGNATURE 7				- PLETTE V	ense siv	E FUR	TELEPHON	E	<u>alania di militara antoi de la laid</u>		DATE	00/07/00	
TITLE MARY I	3. JOHNSON	V IFE	INI				3	U4 3	42-3197			08/27/09	

55 0307180



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RJCMNT011

		-		
	W	àΕ	Ì.,	à
4				
		6 Z	•	
		3		

4.	ADD	RES	CORR	ESPOND	NCE TO	ATTENI	ION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REGIL JAIL & CORRIL AUTHIY SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE >mzdon WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO. P O BOX 1507 1200 AIRPORT ROAD CHARLESTON, WV 25325 BEAVER, WV 25813

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
07/26/					······································				
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	201000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	IBEA	UNITP	RICE	AMOUNT
			T.I.E. 0	OUTDA	CTOD OD C	UDCONTD	ACTOD CUA	II DAV	
· .	WAGE R	ALES:	HHE L	UNIKA	LIUK UK S	UBCUNIK Nt ne i	ACTOR SHA ABOR MINI	MIIM WACE	
							TY, PURSU		•
							(PREVAILI		
1					IS PROJEC				
	WAGE N	AIES A			13 I KOULO	•			
	APRITE	ATTON:	ΔΝΥ	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITRATIO	N OR	ı
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	FNTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY INTER	EST	
							IS CONTRA		,
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DOCU	MENTS	
	PERTA I	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETED.	1	
								1	
	WORKER	RS! COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO P	ROVIDE	
	A CERT	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF SUC	CESSFUL.	•
					ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIR	EMENT	
	OF THI	IS CONT	RACT:					1	
	(XX)	INSURAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL FURNIS	H PROUF	
	OF CON	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY	INSURA	NCE PRIOR	ED TH	
	ISSUAN	ICE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS O	THERMIS	E SPECIFI	FD IN	
						AMUUNI	OF INSURA	NCE	
	COVERA	GE KEQ	NTKFD	15 \$	250,000.			1	
]	, , ,		C DIC	V TNC	UDANCE.	CHOCECO	FUL VENDO	D SHALL	
	CUDUTE	SULLUEK	2 KT2	V THO	DRANCE:	- VII D	ISK INSUR	ANCE IN	
	LUKNIS	SH PRUU MMT EN	r or	0 100	V DE THE	VELV	OF THE CO	NTRACT.	
	AN ANC	JON I EN	UAL	0 100	V. OF 111L	MICORI	, ,,,		The state of the s
	CVV) I	SUNDS.	ETVE	PEBC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMO	UNT OF	
	THE B	LD BVAV	RIF T	ח דוד	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA,	SHALL B	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	сн вт	D AS A BI	D BOND	THE SUC	CESSFUL	
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PER	FORMANO	E BOND AN	D LABOR	
	MATER	IAL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE A	MOUNT C	F THE CON	TRACT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CERTIFIE	D CHECK	,
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT, O	R BOND	FURNISHED	BY A	
	SOLVE	T SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHORIZ	ED TO I	O BUSINES	S IN TH	
CICNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	MOHIONS.	DATE	
SIGNATURE 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						4 342-3197		08/27/09
1	JOHNSOI	N F	EIN	55 03071	30		ADDR	ESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESID		2010110				ADDDESS	IN SPACE AR	OVE LAREI	EU 'AENDOB'



State OF West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RJCMNT011

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

REO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO. P O BOX 1507 CHARLESTON, WV 25325

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

1200 AIRPORT ROAD BEAVER, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/26/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME D1:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT DNLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 304 342-3197 08/27/09 MARY B. JOHNSON TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRESIDENT 55 0307180



TITLE

MARY B. JOHNSON

PRESIDENT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RJCMNTD11

F	AGE	7
•	·	1
·		J

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

の出一中一十八

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

1200 AIRPORT ROAD BEAVER, WV 25813

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO. P O BOX 1507 CHARLESTON, WV 25325

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	F ALLA	SHIP	VIA		.о.в.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/26/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTTY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMNU	IMBER	U _A	IIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY	CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O OF DOME	BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	STIC ALUI D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PO CTS ARE MADE PRO	DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M	A "SUB UNITED MAY BE	STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIED	
	PROVIS DETERN ALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A COUNG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC POWER TING TO BID FOUNT ATE IN TO INUM, GL.	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPEND LIKE F NABLE A THE SP ALUATIO OMESTIC	ING UNITOREIGN ND LOWER ENDING N AND PRODUCT	?
	I.	IT 9	3 I	CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTION	1
	TO ABI CONSTR (1) AND A AND SR AND LI PURCHA SEND A	IDE BY RUCTION THE ARC LIST OPECIFIC IST SHA ASING D A COPY	THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FORW ON. E ADD T IS	AND/OR ING SCHE DDENDA FINEER SHAT THE PROARDED TO THE ARCH ENDUM TO ISSUED.	DULE IN DR STATE ALL PREF HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY ITECT/EN THE STA	ISSUING AGENCI PARE THE COCURED THE ADDE VER IN THE GINEER THE AGEN	ES: ADDENDO DRAWINGS NDUM THE STATE SHALL AS	JM S
SIGNATURE 🗸				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS		ATE 08/27/09

55 0307180



RFQ COPY

P O BOX 1507 CHARLESTON, WV 25325

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO.

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ricquestion |

RJCMNT011

PAGE	
_	7

ADDRESS CODES CONDENCE TO ATTEMPS OF	
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	_

JOHN ABBOTT

<u> 304-558-2544</u>

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	A MARKET	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIC	HT TERMS	
07/26/		<u> </u>										
BID OPENING DATE	1 (200,000	08/27	/2009	100 00 0000000	Programme and the control of the control	BID	OPENI	ING TIME	01	:30PM		***************************************
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE			MOUNT	
		<u> </u>	<u>Olah Mahanna</u>									
	(2)	THE BU'	YER SH	ALL S	END THE	ΔΠΡΕΝΠΙΜ	1 TO A	\				
	INTER	ESTED F	PARTIE	S AND	, IF NEC	ESSARY.	EXTEN	ID THE R	TD	11111111111111111111111111111111111111		
	OPENI	NG DATE	E - AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SH	OULD BE	RECEI	VED BY	THE	-		
	BUYER	WITHI	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAY	S PRIOR	то тн	E BID				
	OPENI	NG DATE	= •									
								•				
		ALL ADI RS ANI			D BE FOR		ſ					
	DIVIS		THE	SAME	D TO T. RULES		GULAT	RCHASIN	i.			
		APPLY	3	•	ORIGINAL							
			1 .		ADDENDU				Y	A		
					N ADDEND							
		PURPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME	AND/OR				
	DATE.											
	REV.	11/0/										
	KEV.	11/70										
	EXHIB	IT 10	,									
. •							,					
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	T HED!	TDV 401										
	VDDENI T HEKE	EBY AUK	VND N	DGE K	ECEIPT OF ADE THE F	- THE FO	LLOWI	NG, CHECK	(ED			
	MY PRI	DENSAL.	PLAN	S AND	OR SPEC	VECESSAR IFTCATTO	N ET	.C. T210N2	וט			
				J 11112	OR OILO	11 1CM 110						
	ADDENI	OUM NOS	×	-								
			v									
	NO. 1	•	$ X \cdots $	• • • • •	• • • •							
					•							
	NO. 2	٠	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •							
	NO. 3											
		•			• • • •							
	NO. 4				* * * *				1			
	900 7 188 FEE 18		386600000000000000000000000000000000000	- dephe	EBSE SISEESS	replaciatio en	introlic.		2.22.5			
IGNATURE					ERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		IDATE			
ITLE MARY	. JOHNSO	N In	EIN			304	342-319	······		08/27/09		
PRESI	ENT	-T		307180				ADDRESS CH	HANGES	ТО ВЕ МОТ	ED ABOVE	



MOORMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RJCMNT011

PΑ	GE:
4	r
	<i>ች</i>

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	VIDENCE TO	ATTENT	ION OF:
		····		

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

1200 AIRPORT ROAD BEAVER, WV 25813

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO. P O BOX 1507 CHARLESTON, WV 25325

DA	TÉ PRINT	ED .	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ē	S	HIP VIA	28. g.	F.O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
		2009										
BID OPENIN	G DATE:	nasi padi sangangan	08/27/	2009	MATERIAL SECTION		В	ID	OPENING TIM		1:30PM	
LINE		QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT.	TITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AM	OUNT
<u></u>	india kadi kadi	<u> </u>				<u>a i afona do la ambitantida de la fallación.</u>	<u> </u>		<u>andrian di angri di</u>		de des districtions de la constantion de la distriction de la dist	
			•									
		NO. 5										
		,,,,,	•									
									HE RECEIPT		E	
		ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECT	ION	OF THE BID	s.		
•				,		·						•
									Y VERBAL	A 111/		
•									ADE DURING			
							VENDUK T BIND:		REPRESENTAT ONLY THE	TACO		
									D TO THE			
									IS BINDING	•		
					,					•		
		1							•			
			MARÝ B. J	OHNSON:	PRESIDE	NT.		.SI	GNATURE			
		TPST				ING COMPAN	Y					
								. CU	MPANY			
			08/27/09					. DA	TE			
			• • • • • •				• • • • • •		1 4			
•		REV. 1	1/96			•						
												•
				CO	NTRAC	TORS L	CENSE					
			700THT		TE 60	DE 01 1	יו א פרי	2117	DEC THAT AL			
									RES THAT AL			
		PERSUN STATE		ľ		l.			INIA CONTRA			
					i .	ł .			THE CONTRAC			•
		LICENS							RS LICENSE			
					t e				IVISION OF			
		CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3,	ROOM 3	19,	CHARLESTON	, WV		
		25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-	7890.					
÷									IRES ANY			
		PRUSPE	CITAE	PINNE	K LU	THCFAR	: Int U	n M I	RACTORS			
					SEERE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AN		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	4						TELEPHON		342-3197	DATE	08/27/09	
		,.JOHNSON	[FI	in E	0202101	<u> </u>				CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
	PRESID		ONDING		0307180		ND ADDDI	52	IN SPACE ABOVE			



AGOZM<

MARY B. JOHNSON PRESIDENT

FEIN

55 0307180

TITLE

otate of west virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

O-TO

<u>RJCMNT011</u>

· PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 5

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

1200 AIRPORT ROAD BEAVER, WV 25813

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO. P O BOX 1507 CHARLESTON, WV 25235

DATE PRINT	Γ Ε D' ()	, JER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/26/		and the second s		a a constitue da efecale a					<u></u>
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	UTTY:	UCP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		E NUMB	:		R BID.	<u></u>			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	TITCHE LITTOCTATE	* *********			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •			PLUMBING COMPANY		
·	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV0007	73 			•
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	DRS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE		
		į.		AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	DNS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORM	IATION P SUED BY	NG DIVISION R ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASIN NG THIS		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS	
	FOR BA CONTRA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, THE	STATE M	ONTRACTOR FIL AT DEEM THE SUCH CONTRACT	ES	
	REV. 5	/2009							
***************************************	·	To control of the second of th	The same of the sa		TICE			7	
NOME TO STATE OF THE STATE OF T				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE			\		2	TELEPHONE	304 342-3197	DATE 0	8/27/09



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER RJCMNT011

	PΑ	ĞĨ	ئبرر	 1.7	-	
4				_		Ī
	 	•,	9	 		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO.
P O BOX 1507
CHARLESTON, WV 25325

SH-P TO

REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/26/					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27	. I December 1981 1987 200 200 300	BID		01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			The state of the s		
	A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	3	; l	INISTRATION		
	1	SING DIVISI	ON		
	BUILDI	1 1	TREET, EAST	•	
		STON, WV 2			

			THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON		JF
	INE ENVELOP	E OK INE DI	D MAI NOI BE CON	SIDERED.	
	SEALED BID				
				·	
in the state of th	BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT		
Company of the Compan	REQ. NO.:		RJCMNT011		
	KEW. NO		ROGIMIOTI		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	08/27/2009		
				,	
	BID OPENING	TWE:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROV	IDE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	1	1 1	NG YOUR BID:		
	304	342-3184	• ,		
				army plant play page date over some most from from prof.	
	DIEASE PRIM	T OR TYPE A	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING	ŧ [)		
		в. јонизои			
on the second					
	L	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE 30	4 342-3197	O8/27/09
	JOHNSON	FEIN 55 020			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESIDENT 55 0307180 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AT					

NOTICÉ TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids for Roof and HVAC Replacement For Southern Regional Jail, will be received by the State of West Virginia Regional Jail And Correctional Facility Authority, in accordance with the Request for Quotations issued by the State Of West Virginia Purchasing Division, at the time and date listed in the State's Request for Quotations. Bids will opened and publicly read aloud at that time.

The bidding documents consist of the Request for Quotations, plans, and specifications. Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting: ZMM Architects & Engineers, 222 Lee Street West, Charleston, West Virginia 25302; 304-342-0159 (phone); 304-345-8144 (fax).

Up to 2 sets of bidding documents for this project may be obtained by qualified prime contractors from the office of ZMM, Inc., Architects and Engineers, 222 Lee Street West, Charleston, West Virginia 25302. A deposit of \$75.00, payable to ZMM, Inc., will be required for each set of documents. Deposits will be refunded if bidding documents are returned to the Architect in good condition within 20 days of bid date. Bidders will be responsible for cost of shipping and handling.

Request for Quotations may be obtained by contacting:

State Of West Virginia
Department Of Finance and Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Phone: 304-558-2063

Bidding documents may be examined at Architect's office or at one of the following locations during regular business hours:

Kan. Valley Builder's Assoc. 1627 Bigley Avenue Charleston, WV 25302 304-342-7141 McGraw-Hill/F. W. Dodge 437 19th Street Dunbar, WV 25064 304-766-6880/ FAX 304-766-6882 Contractors Association of WV 2114 Kanawha Boulevard East Charleston, WV 25311 304-342-1166

Construction Employers Assoc. of North Central WV, 2794 White Hall Blvd. White Hall, WV 26554 304-367-1290

Reed Construction Data
30 Technology Parkway
South
Suite 100
Norcross, GA 30092
770-417-4000/
FAX 770-849-6475

Procedures, policies and relevant sections of law, as well as the terms and conditions, of the State of West Virginia and/or the Purchasing Division apply to this project. The order of precedence over conflicting sections, shall be first, documents issued by the Purchasing Division, second, the specifications for the project as defined by the Architects, and third, any attachments or supplemental information included with the specifications.

Any notice for a pre-bid conference will be issued in the State's Request For Quotations.

BID FORM

DATED: AUGUST 27, 2009 (Bidder to insert date bid submitted) WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING COMPANY 1339 SMITH STREET P.O. BOX 1507 SUBMITTED BY: (Name and Address) CHARLESTON, WV 25325 WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSE NUMBER: WV 000773 SUBMITTED TO: State of West Virginia Department Of Administration Purchasing Division The undersigned, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the work and the contract documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, and Specifications and any Addenda issued, hereby propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide and furnish all the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all services necessary to complete in a workmanlike manner all the work required for the: ROOF AND HVAC REPLACEMENT FOR SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL BEAVER, WEST VIRGINIA all in accordance with the drawings and specifications as prepared by ZMM, Inc., 222 Lee Street West, Charleston, West Virginia 25302, as follows: TOTAL BASE BID: For the sum of: ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS-----(\$ 1,454,000.00-----ALTERNATES: The stated Base Bid is subject to the following additions or deductions for Alternates which the Owner may select. ('Provide' means 'furnish and install.' Include in bids below all related coordination and modification requirements associated with the Work of each Alternate.) Alternate Bid No. 1 - Provide 2,400 additional linear feet of concrete walkway pavers along perimeter of building where indicated on Drawings and as specified.

ADD the sum of: TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS-----

(\$ 24,057.00----).

Alternate Bid No. 2 - Provide Invensys or Automated Logic Controls (underline selected manufacturer.)
DEDUCT the sum of: NO BID
(\$_NO_BID).
UNIT PRICES:
The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be increased from the stated allowance. These Unit Prices include all materials, shipping, installation, tax, and contractor markup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures only.
Unit Price No. 1 – New Roof Ballast
Base Bid is to include an allowance to provide 50 tons of new gravel ballast as specified.
For new gravel ballast in excess of the stated allowance:
ADD \$ <u>97.20</u> /Ton
Unit Price No. 2 – New Concrete Walkway Pads
Base Bid is to include an allowance for 200 linear feet of new concrete walkway pads as specified.
For additional concrete walkway pads in excess of the stated allowance:
ADD \$ <u>13.50</u> /Linear Foot
Unit Price No. 3 - New Galvanized Metal Cleats For Re-Installation of Existing Metal Coping
Base Bid is to include an allowance for the replacement of 740 Galvanized Metal Cleats as specified.
For additional Galvanized Metal Cleats in excess of the stated allowance:
ADD \$ 4.65/Metal Cleat
Unit Price No. 4 - New Roof Insulation
For replacement of existing roof insulation with new roof insulation as specified:
ADD \$ <u>22.90</u> /Cubic Foot
The Bidder understands that the Owner may retain a sum as set forth in Article 9, Paragraph 9.11 - "Liquidated Damages," of the Supplementary Conditions, for each day thereafter, Sundays and holidays included, that the Work remains uncompleted, such sum is agreed upon as the proper measure of liquidated damages which the Owner will sustain per diem by the failure of the Contractor to complete the Work in the stipulated time, and the sum is not to be construed in any sense a penalty.
Accompanying this proposal is a bid bond in the amount of _5% OF THE AMOUNT BID.
(\$_5% OF THE AMOUNT BID.),

payable to the Owner, which it is agreed shall be retained as liquidated damages by the Owner if the undersigned fails to execute a contract in conformance with the Form of Contract, and to furnish a Surety Company Bond in a penal sum equal to at least the full contract sum with ten (10) days after notification of award of the contract to the undersigned.

It is hereby certified that the undersigned is the only person(s) interested in this proposal as principal, and the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation. Bidder hereby agrees to execute the contract and furnish surety company bonds, in the forms incorporated in the contract documents, in the amount of one hundred (100%) percent of the contract price for performance, including maintenance, and for payment for labor and materials, respectively at the time required by the bidding documents, and to begin work within five (5) days following receipt of Notice to Proceed.

Bidder guarantees that, if awarded the contract, he will furnish and deliver all materials, tools, equipment, tests, transportation, secure all permits and licenses, and perform all labor, superintendence and all means of construction, pay all fees, except those specifically excluded in the Project Manual and do all incidental work to execute, construct, and finish the work in an expeditious, substantial, and workmanlike manner, in accordance with the contract documents to the complete satisfaction and acceptance of the Owner, for the prices stated.

It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any/or all proposals, or part thereof or items therein, and to waive technicalities as required for the best interests of the Owner.

Liquidated damages will be assigned at the rate of \$500 per day for every calendar day, beyond the time period stated herein, that the work of this contract remains incomplete.

THE CONTRACT AMOUNT STATED ABOVE INCLUDES ALL APPLICABLE SALES TAXES, EXCISE AND OTHER TAXES FOR MATERIALS AND APPLIANCES SUBJECT TO AND UPON WHICH TAXES ARE LEVIED.

The undersigned agrees that the contract documents are incorporated herein by reference and shall be construed to be part thereof, with the same affect as if such were repeated at length herein, or where physically attached hereto. The undersigned further certifies that: (1) this proposal is genuine and is not sham, collusive, or fraudulent; (2) this proposal is not made in the interest or in behalf of any person other than the undersigned; (3) the undersigned has not sought in any manner, by collusion or otherwise, to secure any advantage over any other bidders.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

Firm:	WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO.	By: \Box	
	1339 SMITH STREET	, <u></u>	MARY B. JOHNSON
Address	:	Title:	PRESIDENT
	P O BOX 1507		
Address	CHARLESTON, WV 25325	Phone:	304 342 - 3197

END OF BID FORM



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

RJCMNT011

PAG	GE :
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VEZDOR

*709035233 304-342-3197 WV HEATING & PLUMBING COMPANY PO BOX 1507

CHARLESTON WV 25325-1507 REG'L JAIL & CORR'L AUTH'Y SOUTHERN REGIONAL JAIL

DATE PF	RINTED	TE	RMS OF SA	ĽE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TER	ИS
08/1" BID OPENING DA	7/2009	<u> </u>								
BID OPENING DA	112: adia adamana	08/27	/2009	10000 PRO 20000		BID	OPENING TIM	Œ 01	+30PM	0240000000000000000
LINE	(YUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT	
	THE	ADDENDI ORIGINA: ATTACHEI	REQU	ISSUE EST F	OR QUOTAT	FY, CLA	RIFY, AND A	ADD TO		
0001	ROOF	1 AND HV	LS AC REP		031-06 ENT		· •			
	****		4	§)11 ****** NO CENTS		\$1,454,000.00	
			Canada de Canada	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	<i>I</i> DITIONS			
SIGNATURE				<u></u>		TELEPHONE 304 342		DATE		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
V ππιε Mary B	. Johnso	<u> </u>	FEIN			504 342			3/27/09	
Presid			55 03	307180			ADDRESS	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE

Agency
REQ.P.O#RJCMNT011

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN	BY THES	SE PRESENTS	, That we, th	e undersigned,	West Virgin	<u>ia Heating</u>	& Plumbing	Co., Inc.
of Charlestor)	, <u>WV</u>			, as Princi	pal, and <u>Oh</u>	io Farmers II	nsurance Company
of Westfield (Center	, <u>OH</u>		a corporation of	organized an	d existing u	nder the laws (of the State of
OH with its	principal o	office in the City	of Westfiel	d Center	, as Surety	y, are held a	ınd firmly boun	nd unto the State
of West Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the p	enal sum of <u>Fi</u>	<u>/e Percent c</u>	of Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the p	payment of which,
well and truly to be made	we jointly	and severally b	ind ourselve	s, our heirs, ad	ministrators,	executors, s	successors an	d assigns.
The Condition of	the above	obligation is su	uch that wher	reas the Princip	al has submi	itted to the F	Purchasing Se	ction of the
Department of Administra	tion a certe	ain bid or propo	sal, attached	I hereto and ma	ide a part hei	reof, to ente	r into a contra	ct in writing for
RFQ #RJCMNT011 - T	he South	ern Regional	Jail - Accor	ding to Plans	& Specifica	tions		
NOW THEREFO	RE.	······································						
(a) If said bid si (b) If said bid si hereto and shall furnish a agreement created by the force and effect. It is exp exceed the penal amount	nall be reje nall be acco ny other bo acceptano essly unde	epted and the F ends and insura ce of said bid, the erstood and agr	ince required nen this oblig reed that the	l by the bid or p ation shall be n	roposal, and ull and void,	shall in all o	other respects his obligation s	perform the shall remain in full
The Surety, for the way impaired or affected waive notice of any such the sure of any such that the sure of any sure of any such that the sure of any such that the sure of any sure	by any exte	ceived, hereby ension of the tin	stipulates ar ne within whi	nd agrees that to ch the Obligee	he obligation may accept s	s of said Su such bid, an	rety and its bo d said Surety	ond shall be in no does hereby
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, F	Principal and Si	urety have he	ereunto set thei	r hands and	seals, and s	uch of them a	s are corporations
have caused their corpora	ite seals to	be affixed here	eunto and the	ese presents to	be signed by	their prope	er officers, this	
27th day of	August	, 200	<u>9</u> .					
Principal Corporate Seal					West Virg	(Nar	ng & Plumbin me of Principa st be President e President)	11)
Surety Corporate Seal						n Johnson mers Insura	Preside (Title) ance Compa me of Surety)	
			Pa	itricia A. Moye,	By: WV Resident	Auc Agent Att	orney-in-Fact	7/oye

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companied," corporations are naving its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Orico, on by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J.

WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and fawfu: Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may on in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies: and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.3



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I. Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27 day of





rank A. Carrino, Secreta



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	FE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
coul	NTY OF KANAWHA	, TO-WIT:
<i>⊥,</i>		, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state	as follows:	
1.	I am an employee of _	(Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING CO. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid writt policy is in compliance	en drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	above statements are sv	worn to under the penalty of perjury.
		WEST VIRGINIA HEATING & PLUMBING COMPANY (Company Name)
		(40.11, 11.11)
		By: MARY B. JOHNSON
		Title: PRESIDENT
		Date:
Take	en, subscribed and swor	n to before me this _27TH day of _AUGUST, 2009
ву С	Commission expires ரம	NE 2, 2019.
(Sea	MARY E. TIG 1980 Longmeade Sissonville, W	NOR OW Park 25320 MARY E. TAGNOR (Notary Public)
COM	IPLY WITH WV CODE	ESUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE DISHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
	BID.	Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	WEST VIRGINIA HEA	FING & PLUMBING COMPANY			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Authorized Signature	, 4		Date:	08/27/09	
	PARI D.	JOHNSON, PRESIDENT	1/21		
Purchasing Affidavit (Revi-	sed 01/01/09)				